
-Minor break = middle of the shoe, hits shoe and break a little 
-Major break = add one inch 
-No break = subtract one inch, top of shoe
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ALLOWANCE CHART FOR JACKETS, SHIRTS 
AND PANTS

 ALLOWANCE IN INCHES

ALLOWANCE IN PANT HIPS

3          2         2

3          3         2

4          4         3
5          5         4

Slim

Super Slim

Regular

Loose

3-3.5        3.5-4 4-4.5

1               1.5 2

1.5-2 3-2.5 2.5-3

2-2.5        2.5-3 3-3.5

Slim

Super Slim

Regular

Loose

Cuff

14

16

18

20




